
UPCOMING EVENTS

9am - Peaceful Quilters

Sunday April 16

 Thursday  April 20

Sunday April 23

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice
10am - Worship

6pm - Youth Night

YouTube:
https://www.youtube.com/c/lcrracine

 
  Website: www.lcrracine.org

Church Calendar
The church calendar is
constantly being updated so
to see the most current events
please go to our website and
click on Resources and then
Calendar.

 Monday April 17
1pm - Hope & Joy Circle
6pm - Council Meeting

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School

9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice
10am - Worship

1:30pm-3:30pm - Community
Meal Prep

6pm - Youth Night

HOPE & JOY CIRCLE
Hope & Joy Women's Circle will be meeting for
their monthly bible study on Monday, April 17 at
1pm. All LCR women are welcome to participate!

https://www.youtube.com/c/LCRRacine
http://www.lcrracine.org/


UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm

April 16- 8am

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Lindsey, a friend of Heather Keszler, who had a biopsy this week and will be having
more tests in the upcoming weeks.

Heather, Helen Douglas' granddaughter, who is pregnant and has been diagnosed
with melanoma. She will st art treatment after her scheduled c-section.

 

April 16 - 10am
Worship Asst: Jay Weiss

Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna

Power Point Tech: 
Sydney Dues

Sound Tech: Steve Jacobson
Livestream Tech: 

Heather Keszler
Nursery: Izzy Baumgardt

April 23 - 8am
Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt

Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 
Grace Holm

Communion Asst: Grace Holm
April 23 - 10am

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Jeff Wunderle,

 Connie Gardner
Communion Asst: 

 
Power Point Tech: 

Stacey Robe
Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach 

Livestream Tech: 
Zeke Petrach

Nursery: Crystal Black
 

Joyce Christopherson, for her health concerns
and also pray for her brother who is recovering
from surgery.
O ur members facing long term health
concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna & Jim
DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley
Alton, Pastor Kara Baylor, and Mark Wanggaard.

A BIG THANK YOU
A BIG thank you for all the volunteers and
everyone that donated food to make the Easter
Breakfast special! A very special thank you for
Kara and Jeff Wunderle who organized and led
the breakfast and made it a wonderful part of our
Easter Celebration. See the last page of The
Cross for pictures from Easter breakfast.   

 

A SUCCESSFUL CAKE & PIE AUCTION
Thank you LCR for your support of the Cake and
Pie Auction! It was wonderful to see so many
unique creations, and an extremely supportive
congregation! In total, the Cake & Pie Action
raised $779 for the youth’s Mission in Minnesota
2023. A huge thank you to all who baked, bought,
donated, and helped with this event! 
Thank You LCR!

 

JUST A REMINDER...
Brown Bag Bible Study will be on 

Wednesday, April 26 at 12pm
and

Book Club will be Wednesday, April 26 at 7pm



Happy Birthday!
Leah Krueger
Jody Krueger
Bob Modrow

Tammy Rosenberg
Sara Capasso

Katie Miller
Brad Hansen
Duane Huth

Gerry Nottleson
Jeff Wunderle

4/16
4/17
4/17
4/17
4/18
4/19
4/20
4/20
4/20
4/21

Judy Larson
Rita Miller

Bill Mortensen
Connie Dues
Jorge Garcia
Linda Gissell
Carol Jensen

Pam Tague
Marilyn Kiemen

Mary Lou Nielsen

4/22
4/22
4/22
4/24
4/26
4/27
4/28
4/28
4/29
4/29

Happy Anniversary!
4/17
4/20
4/22
4/30

Debbie & Tyrone Trabert
Dawn & Steve Jacobson

Carmen & Bill Mortensen
Marge & Don Klopp

24
32
56
68

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings.
We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to
LCR Scrip.  A list of cards that are available is at the end of
The Cross. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different
denomination,  you can either access the website at
https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at
262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

262-637-7431    office@lcrracine.org
youth @lcrracine.org



2023 EASTER BREAKFAST
Thank you to everyone who
volunteered and also thank you
to everyone who attended!


