

# THE **CROSS**

April 16, 2023

# **LUTHERAN CHURCH** OF THE RESURRECTION 2ND SUNDAY OF EASTER APRIL 16,2023 8AM & 10AM WORSHIP

#### YouTube:

https://www.youtube.com/c/lcrracine

Website: www.lcrracine.org



#### **HOPE & JOY CIRCLE**

Hope & Joy Women's Circle will be meeting for their monthly bible study on Monday, April 17 at 1pm. All LCR women are welcome to participate!

#### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

#### **Sunday April 16**

8am - Worship 9:15am - Sunday School 9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice 10am - Worship 6pm - Youth Night

#### **Monday April 17**

1pm - Hope & Joy Circle 6pm - Council Meeting

# Thursday April 20 9am - Peaceful Quilters

#### **Sunday April 23**

8am - Worship 9:15am - Sunday School 9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice 10am - Worship 1:30pm-3:30pm - Community Meal Prep 6pm - Youth Night

#### Church Calendar

church calendar The constantly being updated so to see the most current events please go to our website and click on Resources and then Calendar.

#### **PLEASE PRAY FOR...**

**Lindsey,** a friend of Heather Keszler, who had a biopsy this week and will be having more tests in the upcoming weeks.

**Heather,** Helen Douglas' granddaughter, who is pregnant and has been diagnosed with melanoma. She will start treatment after her scheduled c-section.

## UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

#### April 16-8am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss Ushers: Joe Kiemen, Grace Holm

#### **April 16 - 10am**

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna
Power Point Tech:
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech: Steve Jacobson
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler
Nursery: Izzy Baumgardt

#### **April 23 - 8am**

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

#### **April 23 - 10am**

Worship Asst: Tony Baumgardt
Ushers: Jeff Wunderle,
Connie Gardner
Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Stacey Robe
Sound Tech: Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach
Nursery: Crystal Black

**Joyce Christopherson,** for her health concerns and also pray for her brother who is recovering from surgery.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, Pastor Kara Baylor, and Mark Wanggaard.

#### A BIG THANK YOU

A **BIG** thank you for all the volunteers and everyone that donated food to make the Easter Breakfast special! A very special thank you for Kara and Jeff Wunderle who organized and led the breakfast and made it a wonderful part of our Easter Celebration. **See the last page of The Cross for pictures from Easter breakfast.** 

#### A SUCCESSFUL CAKE & PIE AUCTION

Thank you LCR for your support of the Cake and Pie Auction! It was wonderful to see so many unique creations, and an extremely supportive congregation! In total, the Cake & Pie Action raised \$779 for the youth's Mission in Minnesota 2023. A huge thank you to all who baked, bought, donated, and helped with this event!

Thank You LCR!

#### JUST A REMINDER...

Brown Bag Bible Study will be on Wednesday, April 26 at 12pm

and

Book Club will be Wednesday, April 26 at 7pm

## Happy Birthday!

Leah Krueger	4/16	Judy Larson	4/22
Jody Krueger	4/17	Rita Miller	4/22
Bob Modrow	4/17	Bill Mortensen	4/22
Tammy Rosenberg	4/17	Connie Dues	4/24
Sara Capasso	4/18	Jorge Garcia	4/26
Katie Miller	4/19	Linda Gissell	4/27
Brad Hansen	4/20	Carol Jensen	4/28
Duane Huth	4/20	Pam Tague	4/28
Gerry Nottleson	4/20	Marilyn Kiemen	4/29
Jeff Wunderle	4/21	Mary Lou Nielsen	4/29

## Happy Anniversary!

4/17	Debbie & Tyrone Trabert	24
4/20	Dawn & Steve Jacobson	32
4/22	Carmen & Bill Mortensen	56
4/30	Marge & Don Klopp	68

#### **SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE**



Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip. A list of cards that are available is at the end of The Cross. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination, you can either access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

#### **LCR STAFF**

### 2023 EASTER BREAKFAST

Thank you to everyone who volunteered and also thank you to everyone who attended!

